Fluidcontrol
Level switch
NS 64/NS 100 ..-AM
DE200202
08/2017
page 1 / 4
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20

The actual category of the level switch achieved is printed on the type plate. Depending on
the category, comprehensive quality assurance is performed according to module H or H1.
Model key NS 100
Model key
NS100/25AM-XX-SK596/-XX
= mmL1Type designation/external installation
Optional
K5
K10
Float
Length
Transducer tube - continuous level measurement (K)
continuous resolution 5 mm
continuous resolution 10 mm
Ordering example
You require: Level switch for external installation, max. operating pressure 100 bar, with DN25 flange connection, adapter spa-
cing L1 = 1500 mm, continuous level output, 5 mm resolution and with 2 changeover contacts
Order NS 100/25-AM-K5-SK596 / 1500
2 x item no. 28 89 999 contact MKS 1/W
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE200202 ◦ 08/2017
NS 64/NS 100 ..-AM
Contacts for NS ..-AM
Pin assignment
Mounted left
(Contact position empty tank)
Mounted right
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
NC contact/NO contact
230 V AC/DC
1 A
50 VA
M3 (DIN EN 175301-803)
3-pin + PE
IP 65
28 88 999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
2 x NC contact/NO contact
230 V AC/DC
1 A
50 VA
S6 (DIN EN 175291-804)
6-pin + PE
IP 65
28 91 999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
Change-over contact
230 V AC/DC
1 A
50 VA
M3 (DIN EN 175301-803)
3-pin + PE
IP 65
28 89 999
Type
Function
Max. voltage
Max. switching current
Max. contact load
Connector
IP class
Item no.
Change-over contact with LED
24 V DC
1 A